

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.2203/2018

Sudhakar Khanorkar V State of Maharashtra and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. S.P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S.M. Puranik, Advocate for respondent no.3.
Mr. S.M. Ukey, AGP for respondent nos.1, 2 and 4.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
V.M.DESHPANDE, J.**

DATE : July, 27,2021.

1. Mr. Bhandarkar, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that yesterday, copy of the reply affidavit of the respondent nos. 1 and 2 has been served on him, which contains incorrect depiction of facts; hence, the petitioner would wish to file a rejoinder affidavit.
2. Let the rejoinder affidavit be filed by the learned advocate for the petitioner within a period of one week.
3. List the Writ Petition after 2 (two) weeks before the appropriate Bench, subject to convenience of Their Lordships.

(V.M.DESHPANDE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)