

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2203 OF 2018

Sudhakar Bisanji Khanorkar
V/S

....Petitioner

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary,Respondent
Town Planning Department, Mumbai And
Others

Shreerang P. Bhandarkar Mrs. Anjali S. Bhandarkar Chetan
Rajendra Sharma S.k. Bhandarkar Dharini R. Muley For
Petitioner

Copy Served To G.po. For R-1,2 & 4 Mukesh V. Samarth
For/r-3 G.p. For R-1,2 & 4 Sudhir M Puranik For/r-3 For
Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 2nd March, 2020

P.C. :

S.O. for 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)