

WRIT PETITION NO. 2203 OF 2018

V/S

SHREERANG P. BHANDARKAR for Petitioner

COPY SERVED TO G.P.O. FOR R-1,2 and 4 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 17th July, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 31/07/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)