

WRIT PETITION NO. 2203 OF 2018

....PETITIONER

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary,
Town Planning Department, Mumbai And
Others

ADV SHREERANG P. BHANDARKAR for Petitioner
MR S M UKEY ADDL.G.P. FOR R-1,2 and 4 /STATE
MR S M PURANIK FOR RES-3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 31st July, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 12.08.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)